Document Number: 88722 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 04-Aug-09 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 1
High-Voltage Schottky Rectifier
High Barrier Technology for Improved High Temperature Performance
SB5H90, SB5H100
Vishay General Semiconductor
FEATURES
• Guardring for overvoltage protection

°C/W
RθJL (1) 8
ORDERING INFORMATION  (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PPREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
SB5H100-E3/54 1.1 54 1400 13" diameter paper tape and reel
SB5H100-E3/73 1.1 73 1000 Ammo pack packaging
SB5H100HE3/54 (1) 1.1 54 1400 13" diameter paper tape and reel
SB5H100HE3/73 (1) 1.1 73 1000 Ammo pack packaging
0
0 25 50 75
3.0
4.0